FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CAMB 0651-0027 04-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK



101674045

3.14.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year X Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name CBS Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership	Month Day Year 11251997 Corporation
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name CBS Broadcasting Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 51 West 52nd Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) New York City General Partnership	NY USA 10019 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on New York
\ FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0138

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1618B		P	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic I	Representat	ive Name	and Addres	S Enter for the fi	irst Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspon	dent Name a	nd Addre	SS Area Code a	and Telephone Numbe	412-642-52	45
Name	Robert P.	Lenart				
Address (line 1)	Viacom Inc			,		
Address (line 2)	11 Stanwix	Street				
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh	, PA 152	22			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total			attached conveyanc	e document	# 5
Trademark A	Application	Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
				n Number (DO NOT ENTE)		
Irac	lemark Applic	ation Numb	per(s)	1867262	egistration Num	ber(s)
				1807202	J L	
Number of F	Properties	Enter the t	otal number of	f properties involved	i. #1	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amoun	t for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40	
Deposit A			closed	Deposit Account	Х	
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit	account or if a	idditional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the accour int Number:	n t.) # 23132	5

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

Louis	Α.	De.	Paul		
Nias	~ ^ /	√f D	orcon	Sign	ina

A Je hul Signature

Date Signed

No

X

Yes

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0139

State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

MAR 24 1999



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0140 52

F971201000672

CT-07

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CBS INC

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION
11 STANWIX ST

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED DEC 0 1 1997.
TAX\$

Y: M

971201000.692

REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0141

[971201000672

:07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CBS INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

of the State of New York , to

We, the undersigned, being the vice president and treasurer and an assistant secretary, respectively, of CBS Inc., hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CBS Inc. The name under which the Corporation was formed is United Independent Broadcasters, Incorporated.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York on January 27, 1927 and was most recently restated on December 8, 1995.

THIRD: Article 1 of the Certificate of Incurporation, which specifies the name of the Corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation & CBS Broadcasting x Inc."

FOURTH:—The-last sentence of Article 5 of the Certificate of Incorporation, which specifies the address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of process against the Corporation served upon the Secretary of State, is hereby amended as follows:

"The post office address within or without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Corporation served upon such Secretary of State is c/o Secretary, CBS Broadcasting Inc., 51 West 52nd Street, New York, New York 10019."

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in lieu of a musting on November 11, 1997 and by a written consent of the Corporation's sole shareholder dated November 11, 1997.

1 218 403 6238:4 2/11

SENT BY:C T SYSTEM/PTTTSBURGH :11-26-97 : 11:42 :CT SYSTEM/P:TTSBURGH-

TRADEWARK

REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0142

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this certificate this 25th day of November 1997 and the undersigned affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury.

Claudia E. Morf

Vice President and Treasurer

Angelone C. Straka Assistant Secretar

2

SENT BY-C T-SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH :11-26-97 ; II:42 ;CP SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH- -1 516 463 6536;# 3/11

NOU 30 1996 10:33 FR CBS MAN DEPT

_212 975 7292 TO 915184636533 P.83/83

= 98120100062l

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CBS BROADCASTING INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, Louis J. Briskman and Clare McHorrov-Castro, being respectively the Executive Vice President and an Assistant Secretary of CBS Broadcasting Inc., hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: CAS Broadcasting Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on the twenty-seventh day of January, 1927. Under the Name of United Independent Broadcasters, Incorporated to the certificate of incorporation is amended to increase the number of authorized shares.
- (b) To effect the foregoing, Article 3 relating to the authorized shares of the corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - 3. The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is five thousand (5,000), all of which arc of 30.01 par value and are of the same class and are designated as common shares.
- 4. The amendment was authorized by the Unanimous Written Consent of the corporation's board of directors and by the Shareholder Action of the corporation's sole shareholder.

IN WITNESS NHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the 25 day of November, 1998, and we affire the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury.

ouis J. Friskman
Executive Vice Presiden

Clare McMorrow-Captro

1

** TOTAL PAGE . 03 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 03/14/2001